
 
 

Academic calendar 2023-2024 

 

Terms 

 

• 1st term :  

- Teaching activities : from Thursday 14 September to Wednesday 20 December 2023 

- Holidays :  * from Monday 30 October to Saturday 4 November 2023 

 * from Thursday 21 December to Wednesday 3 January 2024 

- Exam session : from Thursday 4 January to Saturday 27 January 2024 

 

• 2nd term :  

- Holidays (“blank week”) : from Monday 29 January to Saturday 3 February 2024 

- Teaching activities : from Monday 5 February to Saturday 18 May 2024 

- Holidays : from Monday 22 April to Saturday 4 May 2024 

­ Possibility to conduct “TP” and “field work” teaching : from Monday 22 April to 

Saturday 27 April 2024 

- A “block” week should be planned before the start of the exam session : from 

Tuesday 21 May to Saturday 25 May 2024 

- Exam Session : from Monday 27 May to Saturday 29 June 2024 1 

 

• 3rd term : 

­ Holidays : from Monday 1 July to Thursday 15 August 2024 
­ Exam Session : from Friday 16 August to Friday 13 September 2024 

 

 

Public holidays 
 
University activities are suspended on : 

• on Sundays 

• Wednesday 27 September 2023 (French Community Day) 

• Wednesday 1 November 2023 (All Saints' Day) 

• Saturday 11 November 2023 (Armistice) 

• Monday 1 January 2024 (New Year’s day) 

• Tuesday 13 February 2024 (Mardi gras) 

• Monday 1 April 2024 (Easter Monday) 

• Wednesday 1 May 2024 (Labour Day) 

• Thursday 9 May 2024 (Ascension Day) 

• Monday 20 May 2024 (Pentecost Day) 

 
1 As is customary, deliberations, individual dissertations/pieces of work and integration activities may take place 
until the end of the first full week of July (06/07/2024). 


